January 2006 1 MIC2779
MIC2779 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2779
Voltage Monitor with Adjustable Hysteresis
General Description
The MIC2779 is a voltage monitor—uniquely designed to
detect two separate voltage thresholds—combined with a
delay generator and logic. It is designed for monitoring the

SOT-23-5 (M5)
“H” Version
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output Polarity Accuracy Temperature Range Package
Standard Marking Pb-Free Marking
MIC2779H-2BM5 UPA2 MIC2779H-2YM5 UPA2 Active-High RST 2% –40ºC to +85ºC SOT-23-5
MIC2779H-1BM5 UPA1 MIC2779H-1YM5 UPA1 Active-High RST 1% –40ºC to +85ºC SOT-23-5
MIC2779L-2BM5 UPB2 MIC2779L-2YM5 UPB2 Active-Low /RST 2% –40ºC to +85ºC SOT-23-5
MIC2779L-1BM5 UPB1 MIC2779L-1YM5 UPB1 Active-Low /RST 1% –40ºC to +85ºC SOT-23-5
HTH
VDD/RST
LTH
13
4 5
2
GND
SOT-23-5 (M5)
“L” Version
Pin Description
 Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
 MIC2779H MIC2779L
 1 1 HTH High-Voltage Theshold (Input):  Analog input to a comparator. When the
    level on this pin initially rises above VREF, the delay generator cycles and the
    /RST remains low or RST remains high for a minimum of 140ms.
 2 2 GND Ground
 3 3 LTH Low-Voltage Threshold (Input):  Analog input to a comparator. This is the
    voltage monitor input assigned to detect a low voltage condition. When the
    level on this pin falls below VREF, /RST or RST is asserted and the condition
    is latched until VHTH > VREF.
 4  RST Reset (Output):  Push-pull output. This output is asserted and latched when
    VLTH <VREF, indicating a low voltage condition. This state remains latched
    until VHTH > VREF. The polarity of this signal (active-high or low) is deter
    mined by the part number suffix. See ordering information.
  4 /RST Reset (Output):  Push-pull output. This output is asserted and latched when
    VLTH <VREF, indicating a low voltage condition.  This state remains latched
    until VHTH > VREF. The polarity of this signal (active-high or low) is deter
    mined by the part number suffix. See ordering information.
 5 5 VDD Power Supply (Input):  Independent supply input for internal circuitry.
January 2006 3 MIC2779
MIC2779 Micrel, Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage (VDD) .......................................–0.3V to +7V
Input Voltages (VLTH, VHTH, V/RST, VRST) ........–0.3V to +7V
/RST, RST Output Current (I/RST), (IRST) .................... 20mA
Storage Temperature (TS) ........................ –65°C to +150°C
ESD Rating, Note 3 ....................................................... 2kV
Operating Ratings (Note 2)
Supply Voltage (VDD)  .................................. +1.5V to +5.5V
Input Voltages (VLTH, VHTH, V/RST, VRST) .....–0.3V to +6.0V
Ambient Temperature Range (TA) .............. –40°C to +85°C
Package Thermal Resistance ................................ 256°C/W
Electrical Characteristics
1.5V ≤ VDD ≤ 5.5V; TA = +25°C, bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C; unless noted
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Units
IDD Supply Current /RST, RST not asserted  1 2 µA
ILTH, IHTH Input Leakage Current   5  pA
     10 nA
VREF Reference Voltage   1.240  V
  MIC2779H/L-2 1.215  1.265 V
  MIC2779H/L-1 1.228  1.252 V
tD Propagation Delay VLTH = VREF(max) +100mV to   5  µs
   VREF(min) – 100mV
tRESET Reset Pulse Width  140  420 ms